

Endo's President and CEO Adopts 10b5-1 Trading Plan

August 18, 2016

DUBLIN, Aug. 18, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- Endo International plc (NASDAQ: ENDP) (TSX: ENL) today announced that Rajiv De Silva, President and CEO, has entered into a Rule 10b5-1 stock trading plan in connection with his year-end tax planning. Under the terms of Mr. De Silva's stock trading plan, an authorized third-party broker will sell up to 13,500 Endo shares beneficially owned by Mr. De Silva, which represents approximately 4 percent of Mr. De Silva's total Endo stock ownership. The stock trading plan will be completed in September 2016. If all of the planned Endo share sales under Mr. De Silva's stock trading plan are completed, Mr. De Silva will continue to beneficially own Endo shares with an aggregate market value well in excess of five times his base salary, as required by the Company's stock ownership guidelines.

The stock trading plan executed by Mr. De Silva was adopted in accordance with Endo's insider trading policy and the guidelines specified under Rule 10b5-1 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, which provides an affirmative defense from potential liability for company insiders by permitting them to buy or sell a predetermined amount of their company's shares as set forth in a planned acquisition or divestiture program which is adopted when the insider does not possess material non-public information. Transactions under Mr. De Silva's stock trading plan and any other insiders' stock trading plans will be publicly reported to the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission in accordance with applicable securities laws, rules and regulations.

About Endo International plc

Endo International plc (NASDAQ: ENDP) (TSX: ENL) is a global specialty pharmaceutical company focused on improving patients' lives while creating shareholder value. Endo develops, manufactures, markets and distributes quality branded and generic pharmaceutical products as well as over-the-counter medications through its operating companies. Endo has global headquarters in Dublin, Ireland, and U.S. headquarters in Malvern, PA. Learn more at www.endo.com.

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: <u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/endos-president-and-ceo-adopts-10b5-1-trading-plan-300315501.html</u>

SOURCE Endo International plc

Investors/Media - Keri P. Mattox, (484) 216-7912 | Media - Heather Zoumas-Lubeski, (484) 216-6829